
Oklahoma State University, as an equal opportunity employer, complies with all applicable federal and state laws regarding non-discrimination and affirmative action. Oklahoma State University is com-
mitted to a policy of equal opportunity for all individuals and does not discriminate based on race, religion, age, sex, color, national origin, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity/expression, dis-
ability, or veteran status with regard to employment, educational programs and activities, and/or admissions. For more information, visit https://eeo.okstate.edu. This report of the Oklahoma Agricultural 
Experiment Station is printed and issued by Oklahoma State University as authorized by the Vice President for Agricultural Programs and has been prepared and distributed at a cost of 20 cents per copy.

0.5
10

0.0001

1.2
17

0.0001

0.7
25

0.0150

9
20

0.0001

520
13

0.0219

LSD P=.10
CV (%)
Treatment Prob (F)

3.0 5.0 8.5 75 2590

2.0 3.8 5.3 26 3610

3.0 3.01.5 8 3640

Untreated

Bravo®, Bravo®, Bravo®, Bravo®

Bravo®, Miravis®, Bravo®, Miravis®
Bravo®, Bravo®, Excalia®, Excalia®
Bravo®, Bravo®, Excalia®, Bravo®

Treatment

117 
DAP

139 
DAP

153 
DAP

153 
DAP

% Defol

Yield
Ib/A

Table 2. Peanut leaf spot and yield with Miravis® and Excalia® based fungicide programs at Fort Cobb, 2021a.

4.8 6.32.5 58 3620
4.0 5.32.0 30 3260

Bravo®, Bravo®, Exalia®/Microthiol®, 
Bravo®

3.5 5.01.8 23 3430

0.5
30

0.0008

2.5

1.0

1.0

102 
DAP

1.5
1.3
1.0

Florida Leaf Spot Scale
Application 

timing

P1, P2, P3, P4

P1, P2, P3, P4

P1, P2, P3, P4
P1, P2, P3, P4

P1, P2, P3, P4 

aTreatment rates in fl oz/A: Bravo® Weather Stick (24.0), Miravis® (3.4), Excalia® (3.0); LSD = least significant dif-
ference, CV = coefficient of variation, DAP = days after planting, Defol = defoliation; Application Timings: POST1 (P1) 
= 60 DAP, POST2 (P2) = 76 DAP, POST3 (P3) = 91 DAP, POST4 (P4) = 102 DAP


