

Table 2. Peanut leaf spot and yield with Miravis® and Excalia® based fungicide programs at Fort Cobb, 2021a.

Treatment		102 DAP	117 DAP	139 DAP	153 DAP	153 DAP	Yield lb/A
	Application timing	Florida Leaf Spot Scale				% Defol	
Untreated		2.5	3.0	5.0	8.5	75	2590
Bravo®, Bravo®, Bravo®, Bravo®	P1, P2, P3, P4	1.0	2.0	3.8	5.3	26	3610
Bravo®, Miravis®, Bravo®, Miravis®	P1, P2, P3, P4	1.0	1.5	3.0	3.0	8	3640
Bravo®, Bravo®, Excalia®, Excalia®	P1, P2, P3, P4	1.5	2.5	4.8	6.3	58	3620
Bravo®, Bravo®, Excalia®, Bravo®	P1, P2, P3, P4	1.3	2.0	4.0	5.3	30	3260
Bravo®, Bravo®, Exalia®/Microthiol®, Bravo®	P1, P2, P3, P4	1.0	1.8	3.5	5.0	23	3430
LSD P=.10 CV (%) Treatment Prob (F)		0.5 30 0.0008	0.7 25 0.0150	0.5 10 0.0001	1.2 17 0.0001	9 20 0.0001	520 13 0.0219

^aTreatment rates in fl oz/A: Bravo® Weather Stick (24.0), Miravis® (3.4), Excalia® (3.0); LSD = least significant difference, CV = coefficient of variation, DAP = days after planting, Defol = defoliation; Application Timings: POST1 (P1) = 60 DAP, POST2 (P2) = 76 DAP, POST3 (P3) = 91 DAP, POST4 (P4) = 102 DAP